505704022 10/02/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5750832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QLIGHT NANOTECH LTD.	07/07/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YISSUM RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF THE HEBREW UNIVERSITY OF JERUSALEM LTD
Street Address:	HI TECH PARK, EDMUND J. SAFRA CAMPUS
Internal Address:	GIVAT RAM
City:	JERUSALEM
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	91390

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9529228
Patent Number:	9109163
Patent Number:	10000699

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: ering@browdyneimark.com

Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET, N,W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QLIGHT.MISC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN D. GERAGHTY
SIGNATURE:	/Erin D. Geraghty/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=2019-10-02assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050605 FRAME: 0666

505704022

source=2019-10-02assignment#page2.tif source=2019-10-02assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 050605 FRAME: 0667

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment from the original inventors, QLIGHT NANOTECH LTD., an Israeli company having a place of business at P.O.Box 39082, Danciger A Bldg., Givat Ram, Jerusalem, Israel 9139002, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), and YISSUM RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF THE HEBREW UNIVERSITY OF JERUSALEM LTD, an Israeli company having a place of business at Hi Tech Park, Edmund J. Safra Campus, Givat Ram, Jerusalem, Israel 91390, are each the owners of an undivided right, title and interest in and to the following United States patents:

PATENTS

USP 9,529,228, issued: December 27, 2016;

USP 9,109,163; issued: August 18, 2015;

USP 9,868,901; issued: January 16, 2018;

USP 10,000,699; issued: June 19, 2018; and

USP 9,109,163; issued: August 18, 2015

and of the invention(s) therein described, and

Whereas, YISSUM RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF THE HEBREW UNIVERSITY OF JERUSALEM LTD (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest presently owned by ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid Letters Patents and the inventions therein described and claimed, so as to thereby own the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patents and the inventions therein described and claimed;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which

PATENT REEL: 050605 FRAME: 0668 is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest presently held by ASSIGNOR in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to the said United States Letters Patents, and to any and all reissues of said Letters Patents that may be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such Letters Patents to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents are granted, or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for his own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of his successors, assigns, nominees or nominees.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Browdy and Neimark, P.L.L.C., the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office for recordation of this document, including the power to update or insert the reel, frame and date of any assignment referred to herein. The undersigned further authorizes and requests the firm of Browdy and Neimark, P.L.L.C., to make corrections of

2

PATENT REEL: 050605 FRAME: 0669 typographical or clerical errors in the name and/or address of the ASSIGNEE or to update or otherwise correct the address of the ASSIGNEE.

QLIGHT NANOTECH LTD.

_REGINE SHEVACH

ORLY GURALNIK

CFO

(Typed Name) Managing Director

Qlight Nanotech Ltd. P.O.Box 39082 Givat ram, Jerusalem 9139002 Israel